Sushant University

Criteria 3.5.1

CA certified copy of statement of accounts as attested by head of the institute.

Appendix-II

(2022-23)

Agarwal & Ahluwalia Chartered Accountants



C-1019, Ground Floor, Sushant Lok, Phase-I, Gurgaon-122002. Mobile: +91 9891738888 E-mail: ana.cafirm@yahoo.co.in

To whom so ever it may concern

We, M/s **Agarwal & Ahluwalia**, Chartered Accountants have verified books of accounts and other related records of M/s Sushant University Gurugram being sponsored by M/s Chiranjiv Charitable Trust having it's office at Sector-55, Golf Course Road, Gurugram, Haryana-122003.

Based on the books of accounts & information furnished and record produced before us we here by certify that the receipts generated from Consultancy and Other Services (excluding GST) of M/s Sushant University Gurugram for the financial year 2022-23 is as under:

Income Generated from Consultancy and Other Services component		
S.No.	Particulars	FY 2022-23 (Amount in Rs.)
1	Consultancy	1,20,00,000
2	Corporate Training	9,00,000
3	Product Design	24,00,000
	Total	2,53,00,000 /-

For Agarwal & Ahluwalia

Chartered Accountants FRN No. 010560N

Sanjay Agarwal Partner

M. No. 085116

Place: Gurugram

Date: October 03, 2024 UDIN: 24085116BKAOIK1494 FRIV 010360N * Sushant University
Gurugram, Haryana

